Magnetic Contactors, Magnetic Starters
System Overview
M
ag
ne
tic
 C
on

s
Magnetic Starters
Ordering Information
03/023
Ordering Example
Required is a full voltage, non-reversing, non-combination starter in a general purpose Type 1 enclosure
and with a coil voltage of 120V 60Hz for a 10 HP motor at 460V AC, 3-phase.
DIL 00M / 11 / Z00-.... / S (120V60Hz)
Type Overload
relay suffix
Enclosure
suffix
Coil voltage
Type
DIL Non-reversing, across-the-line starter
0M Contactor frame size (10 HP @ 460V AC, 3-phase).
Accessories are chosen according to contactor frame size.
/11 Auxiliary contacts: 1 N.O., 1 N.C.
/Z00- Type Z00 overload relay (motor current setting range suffix must be added)
Overload relay suffix
Z00- This part requires completion by adding a suffix code from the table below
For the 10 HP motor  @ 460V AC, 3-phase, the motor full load current is 14 (if possible, actual nameplate rating should be used).
Select the appropriate overload setting range within the Z00- type listing below that includes the 14A motor FLC. This is Z00-16 with
an adjustable range of 10 to 16A. The suffix to be inserted into the starter catalog number is the maximum of the setting range, in this case 16.
Enclosure Suffix
/S General purpose indoor, Type 1 (as shown on previous page)
Coil voltage
120V 60Hz Select the required coil voltage from the list shown on page 03/065 and 066.
Overload relay selection table
Adjustable setting
range
Type Suffix code Adjustable setting
range
Type Suffix code Adjustable setting
range
Type Suffix code
0.1 - 0.16 Z00- 0.16 6 - 10 Z1- 10 50 - 70 Z5- 70/FF250
0.16 - 0.24 Z00- 0.24 10 - 16 Z1- 16 70 - 100 Z5- 100/FF250
0.24 - 0.4 Z00- 0.4 16 - 24 Z1- 24 95 - 125 Z5- 125/FF250
0.4 - 0.6 Z00- 0.6 24 - 40 Z1- 40 120 -160 Z5- 160/FF250
0.6 - 1.0 Z00- 1.0 40 - 57 Z1- 57 160 - 220 Z5- 220/FF250
1.0 - 1.6 Z00- 1.6 50 - 63 Z1- 63 200 - 250 Z5- 250/FF250
1.6 - 2.4 Z00- 2.4 63 - 75 Z1- 75
2.4 - 4 Z00- 4 42 - 63 ZW7- 63
4 - 6 Z00- 6 25 - 35 Z5- 35/SK3 60 - 90 ZW7- 90
6 - 10 Z00- 10 35 - 50 Z5- 50/SK3(4) 85 - 125 ZW7- 125
10 - 16 Z00- 16 50 - 70 Z5- 70/SK3(4) 110 - 160 ZW7- 160
16 - 24 Z00- 24 70 - 100 Z5- 100/SK3(4) 160 - 240 ZW7- 240
95 - 125 Z5- 120/SK4 190 - 290 ZW7- 290
120 - 150 Z5- 150/SK4 270 - 400 ZW7- 400
360 - 540 ZW7- 540